
 Big 12 Conference Championship
   Rim Rock Farm, Lawrence, KS

   Hosted by University of Kansas
   10/30/20

 ========== MEN'S 8000m TEAM SCORE ==========

 1.    31  Oklahoma State                              (23:22.8  116:53.8 0:47.4)
==========================================================
 1  2  Isai Rodriguez   JR  22:49.3
 2  5  Victor Shitsama  FR  23:27.1
 3  6  Alex Maier    SO  23:28.7
 4  8  Ryan Smeeton    SR  23:32.0
 5  10  Ryan Schoppe  FR  23:36.7
 6 ( 20) Adam Dayani  SO  24:14.3
 7 ( 25) Isaiah Priddey  SO  24:20.9

 2.    31  Iowa State                                  (23:21.8  116:48.8 1:06.7)
==========================================================
 1  1  Wesley Kiptoo  JR  22:35.4
 2  3  Festus Lagat  SR  23:26.1
 3  7  Chad Johnson  JR  23:31.7
 4  9  Mitchell Day  SR  23:33.5
 5  11  Thomas Pollard  SR  23:42.1
 6 ( 12) Milo Greder  SR  23:45.4
 7 ( 14) Gable Sieperda  FR  23:47.5

 3.    84  Texas                                       (24:04.0  120:19.8 0:52.0)
==========================================================
 1   4  Haftu Knight    SO  23:27.0
 2  17  Graydon Morris    FR  24:06.8
 3  18  Crayton Carrozza  SO  24:09.2
 4  22  Brendan Hebert    JR  24:17.8
 5  23  Cruz Gomez    SO  24:19.0
 6 ( 24) Rodger Rivera  FR  24:20.4
 7 ( 28) Yaseen Abdalla  FR  24:36.8

 4.   103  Kansas State                                (24:12.7  121:03.2 0:36.8)
==========================================================
 1  15  Cooper Schroeder  SO  23:54.6
 2  16  Kerby Depenbusch  SO  24:04.5
 3  19  Hadley Splechter  SO  24:09.5
 4  26  Noah Stevenson    SR  24:23.2
 5  27  Stephen Kielhofner  JR  24:31.4
 6 ( 30) Jack Thomas  SO  24:50.9
 7 ( 32) David Lutgen  SO  25:05.4

 5.   136  Kansas                                      (24:46.3  123:51.2 1:54.6)
==========================================================
 1  13  Ben Butler    SR  23:45.9
 2  21  Chandler Gibbens  SO  24:16.2
 3  31  Edward Buckley    SO  24:54.8
 4  34  George Letner    SR  25:13.8
 5  37  A.J. Green    FR  25:40.5
 6 ( 45) Ethan Donley  SR  26:05.2
 7 ( 52) Chase Dornbusch  SO  26:40.1

 6.   187  Texas Tech                                  (25:32.0  127:39.8 0:34.7)
==========================================================
 1  33  Cornelius Kiprotich  SO  25:11.9
 2  35  Thomas Velvin    FR  25:14.6
 3  38  Ret Taylor    SO  25:41.5
 4  40  Eric Maclean    SO  25:45.2
 5  41  Paul Sherrill    FR  25:46.6
 6 ( 46) Bennett Barnett  JR  26:05.8
 7 ( 47) Owen Likins  FR  26:08.2

 7.   215  Baylor                                      (25:59.2  129:56.0 2:39.2)
==========================================================
 1  29  Connor Laktasic  SR  24:37.8
 2  42  Jeremy Meadows   JR  25:54.0
 3  43  Cal Johnston    SO  25:56.7
 4  48  Philip Roxas    SO  26:10.5
 5  53  Zach Zawatski    FR  27:17.0
 6 ( 60) Carson Yarbrough  SO  28:23.1

 8.   230  Oklahoma                                    (26:14.6  131:12.7 0:55.9)
==========================================================
 1  36  Ryan Teuscher    SO  25:38.0
 2  44  Fernando Morales  FR  25:58.0
 3  49  Derek King    SR  26:29.2
 4  50  Jordan Gledhill   SO  26:33.6
 5  51  Berry Cox    FR  26:33.9
 6 ( 55) Lucas Badcock  JR  27:24.4
 7 ( 58) Luke Schwartz  FR  28:06.0

 9.   265  Texas Christian                             (27:18.9  136:34.4 2:26.2)
==========================================================
 1  39  Lakelin Conrad    JR  25:44.3
 2  54  Samuel Busa    SO  27:20.6
 3  56  Ryan Martin    FR  27:37.3
 4  57  Ethan Anderson    FR  27:41.7
 5  59  Jake Bettencourt  SO  28:10.5



 Page 1
 Big 12 Conference Championship

 Rim Rock Farm, Lawrence, KS
 Hosted by University of Kansas

 10/30/20
   8k

Place TmPl No.   Name               Year Teamname                                    Rank 3k      Rank 4k      Split   Last 4k Time    Pace  
===== ==== ===== ================== ==== =========================================== ==== ======= ==== ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 

  1  1  214 Wesley Kiptoo  JR  Iowa State    1  8:11  1  11:04  2:54  11:32 22:35.4  7:17 
  2  2  257 Isai Rodriguez  JR  Oklahoma State  2  8:23  2  11:18  2:55  11:32 22:49.3  7:21 
  3  3  215 Festus Lagat  SR  Iowa State    3  8:48  5  11:50  3:02  11:37 23:26.1  7:33 
  4  4  267 Haftu Knight  SO  Texas    4  8:48  6  11:50  3:02  11:38 23:27.0  7:33 
  5  5  259 Victor Shitsama  FR  Oklahoma State  11  8:49  8  11:50  3:02  11:38 23:27.1  7:33 
  6  6  252 Alex Maier  SO  Oklahoma State  9  8:49  9  11:50  3:02  11:39 23:28.7  7:34 
  7  7  213 Chad Johnson  JR  Iowa State    14  8:49  10  11:50  3:02  11:42 23:31.7  7:35 
  8  8  260 Ryan Smeeton  SR  Oklahoma State  5  8:48  3  11:50  3:02  11:43 23:32.0  7:35 
  9  9  211 Mitchell Day  SR  Iowa State    21  8:49  15  11:51  3:02  11:44 23:33.5  7:35 
 10  10  258 Ryan Schoppe  FR  Oklahoma State  6  8:49  14  11:51  3:03  11:47 23:36.7  7:36 
 11  11  217 Thomas Pollard  SR  Iowa State    15  8:49  16  11:51  3:03  11:52 23:42.1  7:38 
 12  12  212 Milo Greder  SR  Iowa State    13  8:49  13  11:51  3:02  11:56 23:45.4  7:39 
 13  13  221 Ben Butler  SR  Kansas    10  8:49  7  11:50  3:02  11:57 23:45.9  7:39 
 14  14  219 Gable Sieperda  FR  Iowa State    26  8:50  24  11:52  3:03  11:56 23:47.5  7:40 
 15  15  237 Cooper Schroeder  SO  Kansas State    12  8:49  12  11:51  3:02  12:05 23:54.6  7:42 
 16  16  231 Kerby Depenbusch  SO  Kansas State    18  8:49  17  11:51  3:02  12:14 24:04.5  7:45 
 17  17  269 Graydon Morris  FR  Texas    17  8:49  18  11:51  3:03  12:17 24:06.8  7:46 
 18  18  264 Crayton Carrozza  SO  Texas    19  8:49  19  11:51  3:02  12:19 24:09.2  7:47 
 19  19  238 Hadley Splechter  SO  Kansas State    34  8:53  30  11:56  3:03  12:14 24:09.5  7:47 
 20  20  249 Adam Dayani  SO  Oklahoma State  8  8:49  23  11:52  3:04  12:23 24:14.3  7:49 
 21  21  224 Chandler Gibbens  SO  Kansas    20  8:49  11  11:50  3:02  12:27 24:16.2  7:49 
 22  22  266 Brendan Hebert  JR  Texas  28  8:50  29  11:56  3:06  12:23 24:17.8  7:50 
 23  23  265 Cruz Gomez  SO  Texas  7  8:49  4  11:50  3:02  12:30 24:19.0  7:50 
 24  24  270 Rodger Rivera  FR  Texas  16  8:49  22  11:52  3:03  12:30 24:20.4  7:51 
 25  25  256 Isaiah Priddey  SO  Oklahoma State   27  8:50  25  11:52  3:03  12:30 24:20.9  7:51 
 26  26  239 Noah Stevenson  SR  Kansas State    24  8:50  20  11:51  3:02  12:33 24:23.2  7:51 
 27  255 Jonas Price  FR  Oklahoma State   30  8:51  31  11:56  3:05  12:34 24:29.1  7:53 
 28  27  233 Stephen Kielhofner JR  Kansas State    39  9:02  38  12:10  3:09  12:22 24:31.4  7:54 
 29  253 Christopher Middle FR  Oklahoma State   23  8:50  26  11:53  3:04  12:42 24:34.1  7:55 
 30  254 Will Muirhead  FR  Oklahoma State   35  8:53  33  12:02  3:09  12:33 24:34.2  7:55 
 31  28  261 Yaseen Abdalla  FR  Texas    25  8:50  21  11:51  3:02  12:46 24:36.8  7:56 
 32  29  204 Connor Laktasic  SR  Baylor    29  8:51  27  11:54  3:04  12:44 24:37.8  7:56 
 33  30  240 Jack Thomas  SO  Kansas State    41  9:02  37  12:10  3:08  12:42 24:50.9  8:00 
 34  263 Samuel Bass  FR  Texas    36  8:54  36  12:05  3:11  12:49 24:52.6  8:01 
 35  31  220 Edward Buckley  SO  Kansas    32  8:53  34  12:02  3:09  12:54 24:54.8  8:02 
 36  271 Kobe Yepez  FR  Texas    31  8:52  32  11:58  3:07  12:59 24:55.5  8:02 
 37  262 Abraham Avila-Mart FR  Texas    22  8:49  28  11:55  3:06  13:11 25:04.6  8:05 
 38  32  234 David Lutgen  SO  Kansas State    49  9:09  45  12:20  3:12  12:46 25:05.4  8:05 
 39  216 Jeffery Pedersen  SO  Iowa State    33  8:53  35  12:04  3:11  13:05 25:07.3  8:06 
 40  33  284 Cornelius Kiprotic SO  Texas Tech    38  9:01  39  12:12  3:12  13:01 25:11.9  8:07 
 41  34  225 George Letner  SR  Kansas    37  8:58  40  12:13  3:16  13:01 25:13.8  8:08 
 42  35  291 Thomas Velvin    FR  Texas Tech    40  9:02  43  12:19  3:18  12:56 25:14.6  8:08 
 43  235 Jack Moore    SO  Kansas State    47  9:08  46  12:21  3:13  12:55 25:14.7  8:08 
 44  236 Mike Rohlinger    SO  Kansas State    48  9:09  42  12:19  3:11  12:57 25:15.8  8:08 
 45  230 Dylan Brenneman   JR  Kansas State    42  9:03  41  12:19  3:17  13:13 25:31.8  8:14 
 46  36  248 Ryan Teuscher    SO  Oklahoma    45  9:07  44  12:20  3:14  13:18 25:38.0  8:15 
 47  37  200 A.J. Green    FR  Kansas    44  9:06  47  12:22  3:16  13:20 25:40.5  8:16 
 48  38  290 Ret Taylor    SO  Texas Tech    61  9:24  54  12:37  3:13  13:06 25:41.5  8:17 
 49  39  275 Lakelin Conrad    JR  Texas Christian  50  9:11  49  12:26  3:16  13:19 25:44.3  8:18 
 50  40  286 Eric Maclean    SO  Texas Tech    60  9:24  55  12:37  3:13  13:09 25:45.2  8:18 
 51  41  289 Paul Sherrill    FR  Texas Tech    46  9:08  48  12:22  3:15  13:25 25:46.6  8:18 
 52  42  206 Jeremy Meadows    JR  Baylor    64  9:29  63  12:49  3:20  13:06 25:54.0  8:21 
 53  43  203 Cal Johnston    SO  Baylor    56  9:20  53  12:35  3:15  13:23 25:56.7  8:22 
 54  44  245 Fernando Morales  FR  Oklahoma    57  9:22  59  12:41  3:19  13:18 25:58.0  8:22 
 55  45  222 Ethan Donley    SR  Kansas    43  9:04  51  12:31  3:27  13:36 26:05.2  8:24 
 56  46  282 Bennett Barnett   JR  Texas Tech    63  9:29  65  12:52  3:23  13:15 26:05.8  8:24 
 57  47  285 Owen Likins    FR  Texas Tech    51  9:13  52  12:34  3:22  13:35 26:08.2  8:25 
 58  48  207 Philip Roxas    SO  Baylor    62  9:28  62  12:46  3:18  13:25 26:10.5  8:26 
 59  292 Kirk Zuber    FR  Texas Tech    55  9:20  56  12:39  3:19  13:33 26:10.5  8:26 
 60  288 Edward (Ej) Rush  FR  Texas Tech    53  9:15  50  12:30  3:15  13:48 26:17.1  8:28 
 61  49  244 Derek King    SR  Oklahoma    58  9:23  61  12:44  3:21  13:47 26:29.2  8:32 
 62  218 Jared Schuckman   SO  Iowa State    54  9:16  58  12:40  3:25  13:50 26:29.4  8:32 
 63  50  243 Jordan Gledhill   SO  Oklahoma    66  9:29  67  12:56  3:27  13:38 26:33.6  8:33 
 64  51  242 Berry Cox    FR  Oklahoma    59  9:23  60  12:43  3:20  13:52 26:33.9  8:33 
 65  52  223 Chase Dornbusch   SO  Kansas    52  9:14  57  12:40  3:27  14:01 26:40.1  8:35 
 66  283 Luke Estes    JR  Texas Tech    68  9:31  64  12:51  3:20  14:08 26:57.5  8:41 
 67  53  210 Zach Zawatski    FR  Baylor    67  9:29  66  12:52  3:23  14:26 27:17.0  8:47 
 68  54  274 Samuel Busa    SO  Texas Christian  69  9:42  68  13:09  3:28  14:12 27:20.6  8:49 
 69  55  241 Lucas Badcock    JR  Oklahoma    65  9:29  71  13:15  3:46  14:11 27:24.4  8:50 
 70  56  278 Ryan Martin    FR  Texas Christian  72  9:44  70  13:14  3:30  14:24 27:37.3  8:54 
 71  57  272 Ethan Anderson    FR  Texas Christian  73  9:49  73  13:22  3:34  14:20 27:41.7  8:55 
 72  58  247 Luke Schwartz    FR  Oklahoma    70  9:42  69  13:13  3:31  14:54 28:06.0  9:03 
 73  59  273 Jake Bettencourt  SO  Texas Christian  74  9:52  74  13:26  3:35  14:45 28:10.5  9:05 
 74  60  209 Carson Yarbrough  SO  Baylor    71  9:43  72  13:17  3:34  15:07 28:23.1  9:09 
 75  246 Moises Ortega    SO  Oklahoma    76  9:57  75  13:37  3:40  15:20 28:55.2  9:19 

 61  205 Jackson Mazzei  FR  Baylor  75  9:54  76  13:40  3:46 
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